2@3995{ (R-94-1710)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R-

MAY 31 1994

ADOPTED ON

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
that it is hereby certified that the information contained in
the Environmental Impact Report and final Mitigated Negative
Declaration, DEP No. 94-0160, on file in the office of the City
Clerk, has been completed in compliance with the California
Environmental Qﬁality Act of 1970 (California Public Resources
Code section 21000 et seq.), as amended, and the State guideiines
thereto (California Code of Regulations section 15000 et seq.);
that they reflect the independent judgment of The City of San
Diego as Lead Agency; aﬁd that the information contained thefein,
together with any comments received during the public review
process, has been reviewed and considered by this Council in
connection with approval of the relocation of water and sewer
facilities and the construction of the North Mission Valley
Interceptor - Phase II Project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that pursuant to Californié Public
Resources Code section 21081.6, the City Council hereby adopts
the Mitigatioh Monitoring and Reporting Program, or alterations
to implement the changes to the project as required by this body
in order to mitigate or avoid significant effects on the

environment.

-PAGE 1 OF 2-



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council, on behalf of the
City as Responsible Agency, has reQiewed and considered the final
Environmental Impact Report by the Metropolitan Transit Develop-
ment Board as Lead Agency for the Mission Valley West Light Rail
Transit Project; that pursuant to Califcrnia Public Resources
Code section 21081 and California Code of Regulations section
15091, the Council hereby adopts the Findings made with respect
to the projeqt; and that pursuant to California Public Resources
Code section 21081.6, the City Council hereby adopts the
Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting é}ogram, or alterations to
implement.the changes to the project as required by this Council
in order to mitigate or avoid significant effects on the
environment, a copy of said final Environmental Impact Report

being on file in the office of the City Clerk.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attofney

o Tl W

Ffederick M. Ortli€b
Deputy City Attorney

FMO:mb
05/03/94
Or.Dept:W.Util.
R-94-1710
Form=r.eirl

-PAGE 2 OF 2-

'_'§3f283995



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE "AC 9401080
SEQIN%TING _ 700
| HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is antlmpated to come nnto the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted. v

Amount $ ' Fund
Purpose
Date By: _
. AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER’S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG.| CY : JOB OPERATION BENF/ ]
LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY] AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE [ ]

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and | do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Notto Exceed $ . 9,947,500.00

Vendor Metropolitan Transit Development Board

Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the Cooperative Agreement for Relocation of Water and

Sewer facilities and Construction of North Mission Valley Interceptor Sewer Phase 2 fof fhe West

_ Mission Valley Light Rail System.
Date April 27,1994 By % /Q 7? L

AU ITOI(AND COMPTROLLER’S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG.| CY JOB | OPERATIOf  BENF/ T
LINE | PY| FUND | DEPT | ORG. | ACCOUNT ORDER | ACCOUNT| EQUIP _ |FACILITY,  AMOUNT _
1 0] 40012| 700 | 384 4278 172070 ' 41506 - $1,000,000.00
2 0

| 40012 700 | 384 | . 4278 440010 41506 8,947,500.00

TOTAL AMOUNT $9,947,500.00
AC-361 (REV 2-92) - , - : . FUND OVERRIDE [ ]

MAY 31 1994 -/283994 AC 9401080
R- 283395




